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From: ecfMOW.notification@mow.uscourts.gov
Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2023 11:44 AM
To: cmecf_atynotifications@mow.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 5:20-cv-06067-SRB Lipari-Williams v. Missouri Gaming Company, LLC et al Order on 

Motion to Amend/Correct

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and 
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if 
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, 
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the 
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.  

U.S. District Court 

Western District of Missouri 

Notice of Electronic Filing  

The following transaction was entered on 3/30/2023 at 11:43 AM CDT and filed on 3/30/2023  

Case Name:   Lipari‐Williams v. Missouri Gaming Company, LLC et al 

Case Number:  5:20‐cv‐06067‐SRB

Filer: 

Document Number: 143(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  

Before the Court is Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for a Corrective Notice to the Wage and Hour 
Classes. (Doc. #142.) For good cause shown, the motion is GRANTED. It is hereby ORDERED 
that: (1) Analytics Consulting LLC may send the Corrected Notice (Doc. #142-1) to all members 
of the MMWL Gaming License Class, Argosy Casino Riverside Tip Pooling Class, and 
Hollywood Casino Tip Pooling Class (the "class members"); and (2) the Corrected Notice shall 
be mailed by April 4, 2023 and give the class members an additional 45 days to object or 
request exclusion from the settlementor until May 19, 2023. Signed on 3/30/2023 by District 
Judge Stephen R. Bough. This is a TEXT ONLY ENTRY. No document is attached. (Richard, 
Tracey)  

5:20‐cv‐06067‐SRB Notice has been electronically mailed to:  

Denise K. Drake     ddrake@polsinelli.com, afoxberkley@polsinelli.com, docketing@polsinelli.com 

George A. Hanson     hanson@stuevesiegel.com, cook@stuevesiegel.com, perez@stuevesiegel.com 

Sari M Alamuddin     sari.alamuddin@morganlewis.com, CHCalendarDepartment@morganlewis.com 
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Ryan L. McClelland     ryan@mcclellandlawfirm.com 

Alexander Thomas Ricke     ricke@stuevesiegel.com, olivas@stuevesiegel.com 

Jason N W Plowman     jplowman@polsinelli.com, docketing@polsinelli.com, spitts@polsinelli.com 

Kaitlin E Gallen     kgallen@polsinelli.com, docketing@polsinelli.com, spitts@polsinelli.com 

Caleb Joseph Wagner     wagner@stuevesiegel.com, olivas@stuevesiegel.com 

Michael James Rahmberg     mrahmberg@mcclellandlawfirm.com 

Daniel J. Blum     jack.blum@polsinelli.com 

Patrick Richard Duffey     patrick.duffey@morganlewis.com, janelle.rivers@morganlewis.com 

Jeremy P. Blumenfeld     jeremy.blumenfeld@morganlewis.com 

5:20‐cv‐06067‐SRB It is the filer's responsibility for noticing the following parties by other means: 


